SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __1

SBCC PROJECT NAME: OakLeaf Junior High School Locker Room Renovation

SBCC PROJECT NO: _C-2-15/16

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

April 21, 2016.
- ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 358,240.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: Direct Purchase of construction materials by the

School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 5, 2016. Final Completion date is September 4, 2016.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the

Contract the sum of: Sixty-nine thousand, one hundred seventy-nine and 91/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $358,240.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $69,179.91
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $289,060.09

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the orjginal work contract under benefit of comprtitiv7 bidding.

o

Signature: ; - pate: b | 1
Architect/Engineer [V

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have be and ment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Charige O/r/d‘erf.’ o

ACCEPTED: Signature: _CZ22— ».. @2 Date:__& [/ 7/ /£
Contractor” 7 4
Signature: \f),(j«( W in Date: _¢ / / / 2.0
SBCC(Rroject Manager e
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



16'641'69% 00°00L$ 8L016'cs €4'691'69% -LOVHINOD WOMH 0310Na3ad Y101
6875E8% 00°05% 60°0/%% 087873 "ou) ‘Alddng [ejepy we)sey
£0°528'09% 00°05% oLovy'es £67€£'L5% SOOINISS 19400 jejsen)
NOILONG3d (%1 SONIAVS (%8) SONIAVE  INNOFv . HOANIA
91/61-2-2

TOOHOS HOIK HOINMP SVIDIVO LV NOILYACONTY WOOY =307
ONISYHOYNd LOFHIg

LBuiseyaIndioaspIeooH 0

62950091 §eiol o10e/L/9
82990091 AL 9L02/1/9
#'0'd # 03 Ava -

890z¢ 14 ‘Binga)ppiy
'S aAlIg 997 291
‘ouj ‘Aspreg g Aeg



